Tom Newing & Sons Ltd

(Incorporating Neyland Funeral Services)



£528.00

£1.50

INDEPENDENT FAMILY FUNERAL DIRECTORS

STANDARDISED PRICE LIST – Tom Newing & Sons Limited

All funeral directors are legally required to publish this Price List for a standardised set of products and services. This is to help you think through your options and make choices, and to let you compare prices between different funeral directors (because prices can vary).

ATTENDED FUNERAL (Funeral Director's charges only)	£2005.00
This is a funeral where family and friends have a ceremony, event or service for the deceased person at the same time as they attend their burial or cremation.	
Taking care of all necessary legal and administrative arrangements	£1050.00
Collecting and transporting the deceased person from the place of death (normally within 15 miles of the funeral director's premises) into the funeral director's care.	£140.00
Care of the deceased person before the funeral in appropriate facilities. The deceased person will be kept at Hamilton Court Funeral Home, Dartmouth Street, Milford Haven.	£60.00
Providing a suitable coffin – this will be made from Oak or Elm Veneer.	£515.00
Viewing of the deceased person for family and friends, by appointment with the funeral director (where viewing is requested by the customer)	Inclusive
At a date and time you agree with the funeral director, taking the deceased person direct to the agreed cemetery or crematorium (normally within 20 miles of the funeral director's premises) in a hearse or other appropriate vehicle	£250.00

UNATTENDED FUNERAL

This is a funeral where family and friends may choose to have a ceremony, event or service for the deceased person, but they do not attend the burial or cremation itself.

Burial (funeral director's charges only) £1400.00

Cremation (funeral director's charges plus the cremation fee) 2 £1685.00

FEES YOU MUST PAY

Additional mileage (price per mile)

For an Attended or Unattended burial funeral, the burial fee. ¹	£616 - £951.50	
In this local area, the cost of a new Milford Haven Cemetery plot for local residents is:	£902.00	

For a new grave, you will also need to pay for the plot; for an existing grave with a memorial in place, you may need to pay a

removal/replacement fee. In addition, the cemetery may charge a number of other fees.

For an Attended cremation funeral, the cremation fee. ² £809.00

£809.00 In this local area, the typical cost of a cremation for local residents is:

Please discuss any specific religious, belief-based and/or cultural requirements that you have with the funeral director.

ADDITIONAL FUNERAL DIRECTOR PRODUCTS AND SERVICES

In this local area, the church fee for interment in a churchyard is:

This funeral director may be able to supply a range of optional, additional products and services, or to arrange (on your behalf) for a third party to supply them. Examples include:

£195.00 Additional transfers of the deceased person's body (e.g. to their home, to a place of worship etc.) (price per transfer)

Collection and delivery of ashes Inclusive

£120.00 Embalming

Funeral officiant (eg. celebrant, minister of religion etc.) £88 - £150

Services supplied outside of normal office hours **Prices on request**

The funeral director can give you a full list of what they can supply. They are likely to charge for these additional products and services, so you may choose to take care of some arrangements without their involvement, or you can use a different supplier.

¹ This fee (which is sometimes called the interment fee) is the charge made for digging and closing a new grave, or for reopening and closing an existing

² In England, Wales and Northern Ireland, you will usually need to pay doctors' fees as well. This is the charge for two doctors to sign the Medical Certificates for Cremation.

Tom Newing & Sons Ltd

(Incorporating Neyland Funeral Services)



INDEPENDENT FAMILY FUNERAL DIRECTORS

ADDITIONAL FEES	
Evening Reception Into Church up to 4.30pm	from £195.00
Evening Reception Into Church after 4.30pm	from £295.00
Attendance of Funeral Director & Staff for Church service	£110.00
Bearers x 4	from £120.00
Limousines (Local)	from £195.00
Limousine Wait Time (per Hour)	£45.00
Hygienic Treatment (Embalming)	from £120.00
Removal of Memorial	from £25.00
100 Printed Hymn Sheets	from £75.00
100 Printed Hymn Sheets With Colour Image	from £95.00
100 Printed Hymn Sheets With Colour Image & Insert	from £125.00
Attendance Cards (per 100)	£25.00
Book of Condolence	£15.00
Press Notices	From £110.00
Cremated Remains Urn	£45.00
Cremated Remains Casket	from £75.00
Cremated Remains Scatter Tube	£20.00
Ornate Urns	£195.00
Artiste Cremated Remains Casket	From £150.00
Attend To Cremated Remains Burial	£120.00
Removal per mile Over 10 Miles	£1.50
Saturday Funeral Surcharge	£385.00
Removal Of Pacemaker	£30.00
Drs Fees	£82.00

OUT OF NORMAL WORKING HOURS REMOVAL OF DECEASED Week Day 5:00pm - 9.00am Weekends & Public Holidays £260.00

COFFINS	
The Albion	£515.00
The Greville	£575.00
The Hamilton	£640.00
The Derby	£825.00
The Dorchester	£1250.00
The Seagrass	£680.00
The Regal	From £2,195.00 + Delivery Charge
The Royal	£875.00 + Delivery Charge
The Dartmouth	£ 1010.00 + Delivery Charge
The Persona Coffin	From £ 875.00 + Delivery Charge
The Artiste Coffin	£ 1010.00 + Delivery Charge

Tom Newing & Sons Ltd

(Incorporating Neyland Funeral Services)



£32.50

INDEPENDENT FAMILY FUNERAL DIRECTORS

	I TOWN COUNCIL - MILFORD HAVEN CEMETERY FEES	5
INTERMENT		
(a) All children up to the age of 16 years		No Charç
(b) A person over the age of 16 years in a purchased, un	purchased or re-opened grave to include turfing of grave.	£951.5
EXCLUSIVE RIGHT OF BURIAL		
a) For the exclusive right of burial, in an earthen grave 7	ft x 3 ft	£902.0
(b) Pre-purchase of grave over 100 years' old (to include		£1039.5
(c) Interment in unpurchased grave over 100 years' old		£616.0
(d) For the right to construct, and for exclusive right of b	urial in a walled grave or vault	£902.0
An application to transfer burial rights shall be submitted	I, in writing, to the Milford Haven Town Council for its cons	ideration.
CHARGES FOR INTERMENT OF CREMATED REMAIN	<u> </u>	
a) In a new standard size grave in the new sections	<u> </u>	£902.
(b) In an existing grave in any section		£300.
(c) For scattering cremated remains on an existing grave	<u> </u>	£50.
(d) Purchase of a grave space and interment of cremate		£600.0
(e) Re-opening of graves in cremated remains Sections	a remains in economic rent and cert	£300.0
	DUNTY COUNCIL - CREMATORIUM & CEMETERY CHAF LANSTADWELL BURIAL BOARD – HONEYBOROUGH C	
PARC GWYN CREMATORIUM FEES & CHARGES		
Cremation Services - Weekdays (45 minute slot / pern	nitted service time 30 minutes only)	
Single service time 9:15am to 3:15pm start		£809.
Single service time 4:00pm start (Available 1st February	to 31st October only)	£869.
Extra slot up to and including 3:15pm	£932.50 Extra slot at 4:00pm	£996.0
Child up to and including 16 years		No char
NVF Baby / Stillborn Baby (9:15am or 10:00am - single	service time to be held on weekdays only)	No char
Cremation Services - Saturdays (45 minute slot / pern	nitted service time 30 minutes only)	
Single service time 10:45am to 12:15 pm start	£1059.50 Extra slot	£1186.0
N.B. Cremation Services include the provision of an Org	anist, Wesley Music System & Medical Referee's Fee.	
Double Service times (60 minute service time) are available	ble at the discretion of the Superintendent.	
Cremation Only - For When No Service is Required	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Adult (Inclusive of Medical Referee Fee)		£659.
Child up to and including 16 years (weekdays only)		No char
NVF Baby (weekdays only)		No char
N.B. A Deceased for "Cremation Only" must be at the C	rematorium before 9:00am on the day that the cremation i	
athaminian tha abancan factor and a file Chanal of Dant	may be incurred as indicated below.	
Remote Viewing & Recording of Cremation Services	DVD Video Recordir	ng of Service £51.
Remote Viewing & Recording of Cremation Services Audio CD Recording of Service £51.50	DVD Video Recordir Additional Copies Pe	
Remote Viewing & Recording of Cremation Services Audio CD Recording of Service £51.50 Additional Copies Per CD £32.00	Additional Copies Pe	er DVD £32.0
Remote Viewing & Recording of Cremation Services Audio CD Recording of Service £51.50 Additional Copies Per CD £32.00 Remote viewing of a Service via Internet for up to 7 days	Additional Copies Pe	er DVD £32.
Remote Viewing & Recording of Cremation Services Audio CD Recording of Service £51.50 Additional Copies Per CD £32.00 Remote viewing of a Service via Internet for up to 7 days CEMETERIES FEES AND CHARGES	Additional Copies Personal State of Cremation	er DVD £32.
<u> </u>	Additional Copies Personal State of Cremation	£32.0 £51.9
Remote Viewing & Recording of Cremation Services Audio CD Recording of Service £51.50 Additional Copies Per CD £32.00 Remote viewing of a Service via Internet for up to 7 days CEMETERIES FEES AND CHARGES Purchase of Exclusive Right of Burial in a grave (ERC Next in line at time of burial (Full)	Additional Copies Personal State of Cremation	£32.0 £51.9 £1114.0
Remote Viewing & Recording of Cremation Services Audio CD Recording of Service £51.50 Additional Copies Per CD £32.00 Remote viewing of a Service via Internet for up to 7 days CEMETERIES FEES AND CHARGES Purchase of Exclusive Right of Burial in a grave (ERC Next in line at time of burial (Full) Reserved in advance (Full)	Additional Copies Personal State of Cremation B) 100 years	£32.0 £51.1 £1114.0 Not Allow
Remote Viewing & Recording of Cremation Services Audio CD Recording of Service £51.50 Additional Copies Per CD £32.00 Remote viewing of a Service via Internet for up to 7 days CEMETERIES FEES AND CHARGES Purchase of Exclusive Right of Burial in a grave (ERC	Additional Copies Personal State of Cremation B) 100 years	
Remote Viewing & Recording of Cremation Services Audio CD Recording of Service £51.50 Additional Copies Per CD £32.00 Remote viewing of a Service via Internet for up to 7 days CEMETERIES FEES AND CHARGES Purchase of Exclusive Right of Burial in a grave (ERC Next in line at time of burial (Full) Reserved in advance (Full) Next in line at time of burial (Cremated Remains 4' x 4'6)	Additional Copies Personal State of Cremation B) 100 years	£32.0 £51.3 £1114.0 Not Allow £557.0
Remote Viewing & Recording of Cremation Services Audio CD Recording of Service £51.50 Additional Copies Per CD £32.00 Remote viewing of a Service via Internet for up to 7 days CEMETERIES FEES AND CHARGES Purchase of Exclusive Right of Burial in a grave (ERCO) Next in line at time of burial (Full) Reserved in advance (Full) Next in line at time of burial (Cremated Remains 4' x 4'6) Reserved in advance (Cremated Remains 4' x 4'6") EXCAVATION OF A GRAVE	Additional Copies Personal State of Cremation B) 100 years ")	£32.0 £51.9 £1114.0 Not Allow £557.0
Remote Viewing & Recording of Cremation Services Audio CD Recording of Service £51.50 Additional Copies Per CD £32.00 Remote viewing of a Service via Internet for up to 7 days CEMETERIES FEES AND CHARGES Purchase of Exclusive Right of Burial in a grave (ERCO) Next in line at time of burial (Full) Reserved in advance (Full) Next in line at time of burial (Cremated Remains 4' x 4'6) Reserved in advance (Cremated Remains 4' x 4'6) EXCAVATION OF A GRAVE Includes re-instatement, levelling and re-turfing in first y	Additional Copies Personal State of Cremation B) 100 years ") Pear following a burial	£1114.0 £1114.0 Not Allowed Not Allowed
Remote Viewing & Recording of Cremation Services Audio CD Recording of Service £51.50 Additional Copies Per CD £32.00 Remote viewing of a Service via Internet for up to 7 days CEMETERIES FEES AND CHARGES Purchase of Exclusive Right of Burial in a grave (ERC Next in line at time of burial (Full) Reserved in advance (Full) Next in line at time of burial (Cremated Remains 4' x 4'6") EXCAVATION OF A GRAVE Includes re-instatement, levelling and re-turfing in first yellows a grave - 1st Interment Single, Double or 1.	Additional Copies Personal State of Cremation B) 100 years ") Pear following a burial	£1114. Not Allow £557. Not Allow
Remote Viewing & Recording of Cremation Services Audio CD Recording of Service £51.50 Additional Copies Per CD £32.00 Remote viewing of a Service via Internet for up to 7 days CEMETERIES FEES AND CHARGES Purchase of Exclusive Right of Burial in a grave (ERCO) Next in line at time of burial (Full) Reserved in advance (Full) Next in line at time of burial (Cremated Remains 4' x 4'6) Reserved in advance (Cremated Remains 4' x 4'6") EXCAVATION OF A GRAVE Includes re-instatement, levelling and re-turfing in first y Excavation of a grave - 1st Interment Single, Double or Excavation of Grave - Subsequent Interments	Additional Copies Personal State of Cremation B) 100 years ") Pear following a burial	£1114.0 £1114.0 Not Allow £557.0 Not Allow £941.0 £913.0
Remote Viewing & Recording of Cremation Services Audio CD Recording of Service £51.50 Additional Copies Per CD £32.00 Remote viewing of a Service via Internet for up to 7 days CEMETERIES FEES AND CHARGES Purchase of Exclusive Right of Burial in a grave (ERC Next in line at time of burial (Full) Reserved in advance (Full) Next in line at time of burial (Cremated Remains 4' x 4'6") EXCAVATION OF A GRAVE Includes re-instatement, levelling and re-turfing in first y excavation of a grave - 1st Interment Single, Double or excavation of Grave - Subsequent Interments Vaulted grave per Interment (All Coffin Burials)	Additional Copies Personal State of Cremation B) 100 years ") Pear following a burial	£1114.0 £1114.0 Not Allow £557.0 Not Allow £941.0 £941.0 £941.0
Remote Viewing & Recording of Cremation Services Audio CD Recording of Service £51.50 Additional Copies Per CD £32.00 Remote viewing of a Service via Internet for up to 7 days CEMETERIES FEES AND CHARGES Purchase of Exclusive Right of Burial in a grave (ERCO) Next in line at time of burial (Full) Reserved in advance (Full) Next in line at time of burial (Cremated Remains 4' x 4'6) Reserved in advance (Cremated Remains 4' x 4'6") EXCAVATION OF A GRAVE Includes re-instatement, levelling and re-turfing in first yellowed a grave - 1st Interment Single, Double or Excavation of Grave - Subsequent Interments	Additional Copies Personal State of Cremation B) 100 years ") Pear following a burial	£1114. Not Allow £557. Not Allow £941. £913.

The excavation of an earthen grave to accept the remains of a child under 18 years of age is free of charge. Fees for grave purchase, memorials, additional excavation to permit further burials at a later date still apply.

Miscellaneous

Transfer of Exclusive Rights of Burial